Springvale Township

Notice of Public Accuracy Test of Voting Equipment

To the qualified electors of Springvale Township, Emmet County, State of Michigan: Notice is hereby given that a Public Accuracy Test for the electronic equipment that will be used in Springvale Township for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election is scheduled for Tuesday, July 9, 2024 at 10 a.m. at the Springvale Township Hall at 8198 East Mitchell Road, Petoskey, Michigan. The Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer programming used to tabulate the votes cast at the election meets the requirements of Michigan election law.

Patricia McCune, Clerk